HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 496 by Representative Stefanski

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 2 On page 1, line 8, after "1280.22(B)(1)," and before "1306(E)(1)(introductory paragraph)" insert "1300.3(E)," 3 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2 5 On page 2, at the end of line 15, insert "1300.3(E)," 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3 On page 7, line 9, after "issue" and before "to the" change "decertification notices" to "a 7 8 decertification notices notice" 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4 10 On page 7, line 10, after "voters" and before "when" delete "and the secretary of state" 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 10, line 11, after "corrected." and before "to reflect" delete "His records should be 12 changed" and insert "The registrar shall change his records" 13 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6 15 On page 16, line 23, after "at a" and before "scheduled" delete "regularly" 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7 On page 16, line 26, after "next" and before "scheduled" delete "regularly" 17 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>

19

20

- 22 On page 25, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:
- 23 "\\$1300.3. Certification of registrar of voters; addition or withdrawal of signatures; form of names

to "chairman of the state central committee of that political party may"

On page 17, line 23, after "membership, the" and before "appoint" change "appointee shall"

25 * * *

E. The registrar of voters shall comply with the provisions of R.S. 18:3(C)
when determining the number of qualified electors of the voting area who signed the petition.

29 * * * *!

- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 31, at the beginning of line 16, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>D.(1)</u>"

Page 1 of 2

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 31, line 20, after "number." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 21 in its
- 3 entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "(2) The registrar and his staff shall take the steps necessary to keep all voted
- 5 ballots accompanied by a completed certificate and waiver as confidential as
- 6 practicable."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 8 On page 41, line 21, after "shall" and before "certificate" change "tear the flap" to "tear the
- 9 flap remove the"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- On page 49, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 12 "envelope, sign the included certificate, and seal the envelope, and sign the
- 13 certificate on the absentee by mail ballot envelope flap."